

**Date:** October 19, 2022

To,  
The Secretary,  
Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001

To,  
The Manager,  
Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza. 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra.

**Symbol: STAMPEDE / SCAPDVR**

**Scrip Code: 531723 / 570005**

**SUBJECT: OUTCOME FOR MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS HELD ON WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2022.**

**REFERENCE: REGULATION 30 READ WITH SCHEDULE III OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ("SEBI") (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ("THE LISTING REGULATIONS") READ WITH SEBI CIRCULAR CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 DATED SEPTEMBER 09, 2015.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In furtherance to the captioned subject and mentioned reference, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors ("Board") of Stampede Capital Limited ("the Company") in its meeting held today, inter-alia approved the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company along with Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, which is hereto annexed and marked as "Annexure - A".

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	<b>Intimation under Regulation 29 for Board Meeting</b>	October 13, 2022
2.	<b>Date of Board Meeting</b>	October 19, 2022

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

**CIN:** L67120TG1995PLC020170

**WEBSITE:** <https://www.stampedecap.com/> **EMAIL ID:** [cs@stampedecap.com](mailto:cs@stampedecap.com)

**CONTACT:** 040-69086900/84

3.	<b>Day of Board Meeting</b>	Wednesday
4.	<b>Place of Board Meeting</b>	Kura Towers, 10 <sup>th</sup> floor, D. No.1-11-254 & 1-11-255, S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016, Telangana, India
5.	<b>Commencement Time</b>	04.44 P.M. (I.S.T.)
6.	<b>Concluded Time</b>	06:29 P.M. (I.S.T.)
7.	<b>Reporting Period</b>	Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022
8.	<b>Type of Financial Results</b>	Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results
9.	<b>List of Entity(ies) included in Consolidated Financial Results</b>	GAYIADI Fintech Private Limited (Wholly owned Subsidiary of the Company)
10.	<b>Website</b>	This result is also being made available on the Company's website at: <a href="https://www.stampedecap.com/static/company-financials.aspx">https://www.stampedecap.com/static/company-financials.aspx</a>
11.	<b>Newspaper Publication</b>	An extract of the aforementioned results would be published in the newspapers in accordance with the Listing Regulations

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

**For and on Behalf of STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED**

**Abhishek Jain**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Membership No.** : A62027

**Place** : Hyderabad

**Encl** : A/A

**REGISTERED OFFICE:** KURA Towers, 10th Floor, D. No. 1-11-254 & 1-11-255 S.P. Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad-500016, Telangana, India.

**CIN:** L67120TG1995PLC020170

**WEBSITE:** <https://www.stampedecap.com/> **EMAIL ID:** [cs@stampedecap.com](mailto:cs@stampedecap.com)

**CONTACT:** 040-69086900/84



# Gorantla & Co

Chartered Accountants

Independent Auditor's review report on quarterly and year to date un-audited standalone financial results of the Company under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

## TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ("Statement") of **Stampede Capital Limited** ("the Company"), for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 ("the statement") being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ('Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued there under ('Ind AS') and other accounting principles generally accepted in India Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statements based on review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement ("SRE") 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("ICAI"). A review of Interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible of financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit, we do not express an audit opinion.



We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. Based on our review conducted as stated above and based on the consideration of the unaudited interim financial information of the subsidiaries which have been furnished by the Management referred to paragraph 4 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid accounting standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement.

**For Gorantla & Co**

**Chartered Accountants**

**ICAI Firm Regn. No. 016943S**



**Sri Ranga Gorantla**

**Partner**

**M.No.222450**

**UDIN: 22222450BAHUWV4852**



**Place: Hyderabad**

**Date: 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022**



# Stampede

Where AI Meets Investment

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Figures ₹ In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
<b>1</b>	<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
	(a) Income from operations	305.26	112.93	16.61	418.19	51.62	129.31
	(b) Other income	3.07	0.94	268.62	4.01	445.16	449.66
	<b>Total Revenue from operations (a+b)</b>	<b>308.33</b>	<b>113.87</b>	<b>285.23</b>	<b>422.20</b>	<b>496.78</b>	<b>578.97</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of operations	196.79	95.11	45.44	291.90	104.56	211.82
	(b) Employee benefits expense	50.58	97.97	238.44	148.55	431.96	649.81
	(c) Finance cost	15.32	-	26.62	15.32	26.62	59.21
	(d) Depreciation and amortization expense	17.84	16.79	5.27	34.63	8.23	47.01
	(e) Other expenditure	36.42	46.19	69.04	82.61	163.52	419.13
	<b>Total expenses (a+b+c+d)</b>	<b>316.95</b>	<b>256.06</b>	<b>384.81</b>	<b>573.01</b>	<b>734.89</b>	<b>1,386.98</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items</b>	<b>(8.62)</b>	<b>(142.19)</b>	<b>(99.58)</b>	<b>(150.81)</b>	<b>(238.11)</b>	<b>(808.01)</b>
<b>4</b>	Exceptional item						
	Provision for impairment of investments	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>5</b>	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(8.62)</b>	<b>(142.19)</b>	<b>(99.58)</b>	<b>(150.81)</b>	<b>(238.11)</b>	<b>(808.01)</b>
<b>6</b>	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>7</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(8.62)</b>	<b>(142.19)</b>	<b>(99.58)</b>	<b>(150.81)</b>	<b>(238.11)</b>	<b>(808.01)</b>
<b>8</b>	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ` in lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9</b>	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(8.62)</b>	<b>(142.19)</b>	<b>(99.58)</b>	<b>(150.81)</b>	<b>(238.11)</b>	<b>(808.01)</b>
<b>10</b>	Other comprehensive income						
	(a) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive income (10(a) + 10(b))	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>11</b>	<b>Total comprehensive income</b>	<b>(8.62)</b>	<b>(142.19)</b>	<b>(99.58)</b>	<b>(150.81)</b>	<b>(238.11)</b>	<b>(808.01)</b>
<b>12</b>	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each per share)	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64
<b>13</b>	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(3,464.73)
<b>14.i</b>	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
	(a) Basic	(0.003)	(0.050)	(0.035)	(0.053)	(0.083)	(0.282)
	(b) Diluted	(0.003)	(0.050)	(0.035)	(0.053)	(0.083)	(0.282)
<b>14.ii</b>	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)</b>						
	(a) Basic	(0.003)	(0.050)	(0.035)	(0.053)	(0.083)	(0.282)
	(b) Diluted	(0.003)	(0.050)	(0.035)	(0.053)	(0.083)	(0.282)

UDIN: 22222450BAHUWV4852

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 19.10.2022

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN: 08945434



**Stampede Capital Limited**

KURA TOWERS, 10th Floor, # 1-11-254 and 1-11-255, S.P. Road, Beguampet, Secundrabad - 500 016.

Tel. +91 40 69086900 / 84., E-mail: cs@stampedecap.com, www.stampedecap.com.

CIN. L67120TG1995PLC020170

Unaudited Standalone Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2022

(Figures ₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at	
	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current Assets</b>		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	108.90	122.06
(b) Intangible assets	76.39	95.42
(c) Assets under development	-	-
(d) Financial asset		
(i) Investments	15.00	15.00
(ii) Trade receivables	358.30	365.55
(iii) Tax assets	65.07	65.07
(e) Other non-current assets	194.01	158.54
<b>Total Non-current Assets</b>	<b>817.67</b>	<b>821.64</b>
<b>Current Assets</b>		
(a) Financial assets		
(i) Cash and cash equivalents	87.08	85.41
(ii) Trade receivables	-	-
(ii) Other current financial assets	319.05	311.43
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>406.13</b>	<b>396.84</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>1,223.80</b>	<b>1,218.48</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
(a) Equity share capital	2,862.64	2,862.64
(b) Other Equity	(3,615.56)	(3,464.73)
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>(752.92)</b>	<b>(602.09)</b>
<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Non-current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	1,755.14	1,671.54
<b>Total Non-current Liabilities</b>	<b>1,755.14</b>	<b>1,671.54</b>
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade Payables	167.80	-
(b) Other current liabilities	45.84	142.88
(c) Provisions	7.94	6.15
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>221.58</b>	<b>149.03</b>
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>1,976.72</b>	<b>1,820.57</b>
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>1,223.80</b>	<b>1,218.48</b>

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 19 October 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and the Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified report.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above financial results are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.stampdecap.com.
- The Company is engaged only in the business of stock trading and distribution of Financial Products. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment'. Further, it is noteworthy to note the order dated 11.08.2022 passed by Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai wherein the Company was directed to close out / square off the open position as detailed in said order within 3 Months.
- The Company has received In-Principle Approval from Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd and National Stock Exchange on October 04, 2022, in terms of Regulation 28 (1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for allotment of 44,99,991 Equity Share with Differential Voting Rights ("DVR Shares") on Preferential Allotment Basis. In furtherance to the same and application money received subsequent to acceptance of the offer, the Company had allotted 7,95,988 DVR Shares at the issue price of Rs. 6.82/- aggregating to Rs. 54,28,638/- on a preferential allotment basis.
- The figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 and the quarter ended 30 September 2021 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended 30 September 2022 and 30 September 2021 and the unaudited figures of the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2021 respectively.
- Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped and recast, wherever necessary, in line with current period presentation.

UDIN: 2222450BAHUWV4852

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN : 08945434



Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 19.10.2022

Stampede Capital Limited  
Standalone Cash Flow Statement for the six months ended 30 September 2022

(Figures ₹ In Lakhs)

	Particulars	For the six months ended 30 September 2022	For the six months ended 30 September 2021	For the year ended 31 March 2022
<b>A.</b>	<b><u>Cash flow from / (used in) Operating Activities:</u></b>			
	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(150.81)	(238.11)	(808.01)
	<u>Adjustments for:</u>			
	Depreciation	34.63	8.23	47.00
	Interest expenses	15.32	26.62	59.21
	Interest earned	(2.01)	(24.23)	(29.30)
	<b>Operating profit / (loss) before working capital changes</b>	<b>(102.87)</b>	<b>(227.49)</b>	<b>(731.10)</b>
	<b>Adjustments for working capital changes:</b>			
	Increase / (Decrease) in Other Non-Current Assets	(35.47)	(81.64)	(277.21)
	Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Assets	(7.62)	201.59	230.43
	(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	7.25	(429.05)	-
<b>B.</b>	(Increase) / Decrease in trade payables	167.81	(26.27)	(31.55)
	(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Liabilities	(95.26)	(124.37)	(207.72)
	<b>Cash generated from / (used in) Operations</b>	<b>36.71</b>	<b>(459.74)</b>	<b>(286.05)</b>
	Less: Direct taxes paid/ reversed	-	-	-
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Operating Activities</b>	<b>(66.16)</b>	<b>(687.23)</b>	<b>(1,017.15)</b>
	<b><u>Cash flow from/ (used in) Investing Activities:</u></b>			
	Purchase of fixed assets	(2.44)	(243.87)	(232.34)
	Investment in subsidiary	-	(15.00)	(15.00)
	Interest received	2.01	24.23	29.30
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Investing Activities</b>	<b>(0.43)</b>	<b>(234.64)</b>	<b>(218.04)</b>
<b>C.</b>	<b><u>Cash flow from (used in) Financing Activities:</u></b>			
	Proceeds from borrowings	83.58	966.53	1,284.98
	Interest expenses	(15.32)	(26.62)	(59.21)
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Financing Activities</b>	<b>68.26</b>	<b>939.91</b>	<b>1,225.77</b>
	<b>Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents</b>	<b>1.67</b>	<b>18.04</b>	<b>(9.42)</b>
	<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year</b>	<b>85.41</b>	<b>94.83</b>	<b>94.83</b>
	<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>87.08</b>	<b>112.87</b>	<b>85.41</b>

UDIN: 22222450BAHUWV4852

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 19.10.2022

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN : 08945434





# Gorantla & Co

Chartered Accountants

**Independent Auditor's review report on quarterly and year to date un-audited consolidated financial results of the Company under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended**

**TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF  
STAMPEDE CAPITAL LIMITED**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ("Statement") of **Stampede Capital Limited** ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as :the Group") for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 ("the statement") being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ('Listing Regulations').
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principle laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 (' the Act') read with relevant rules issued there under ('Ind AS') and other accounting principles generally accepted in India Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statements based on review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement ("SRE") 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India ("ICAI"). A review of Interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible of financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes results of the following subsidiaries.  
Gayiadi Fintech Private Limited – Wholly owned subsidiary



5. Based on our review conducted as stated above and based on the consideration of the unaudited interim financial information of the subsidiaries which have been furnished by the Management referred to paragraph 4 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the aforesaid accounting standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed or that it contains any material misstatement.

Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of our reliance on the interim financial information/ results certified by the management.

**For Gorantla & Co**

**Chartered Accountants**

**ICAI Firm Regn. No. 016943S**



**Sri Ranga Gorantla**

**Partner**

**M.No.222450**

**UDIN: 2222450BAHUBV6516**



**Place: Hyderabad**

**Date: 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022**



# Stampede

Where AI Meets Investment

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Figures ₹ In Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	<b>Revenue from operations</b>						
	(a) Income from operations	346.04	112.93	16.61	458.97	51.62	211.31
	(b) Other income	3.07	0.94	268.62	4.01	445.16	449.66
	<b>Total Revenue from operations (a+b)</b>	<b>349.11</b>	<b>113.87</b>	<b>285.23</b>	<b>462.98</b>	<b>496.78</b>	<b>660.97</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	(a) Cost of operations	243.77	95.11	45.44	338.88	104.56	270.67
	(b) Employee benefits expense	50.58	105.60	238.44	156.18	431.96	665.99
	(c) Finance cost	15.32	-	26.62	15.32	26.62	59.21
	(d) Depreciation and amortization expense	17.84	16.79	5.27	34.63	8.23	47.01
	(e) Other expenditure	37.50	49.20	69.13	86.70	163.61	420.54
	<b>Total expenses (a+b+c+d)</b>	<b>365.01</b>	<b>266.70</b>	<b>384.90</b>	<b>631.71</b>	<b>734.98</b>	<b>1,463.42</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items</b>	<b>(15.90)</b>	<b>(152.83)</b>	<b>(99.67)</b>	<b>(168.73)</b>	<b>(238.20)</b>	<b>(802.45)</b>
4	Exceptional item	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)</b>	<b>(15.90)</b>	<b>(152.83)</b>	<b>(99.67)</b>	<b>(168.73)</b>	<b>(238.20)</b>	<b>(802.45)</b>
6	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	1.46
7	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>(15.90)</b>	<b>(152.83)</b>	<b>(99.67)</b>	<b>(168.73)</b>	<b>(238.20)</b>	<b>(803.91)</b>
8	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ' in lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(15.90)</b>	<b>(152.83)</b>	<b>(99.67)</b>	<b>(168.73)</b>	<b>(238.20)</b>	<b>(803.91)</b>
10	Other comprehensive income						
	(a) Items that will not be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Items that will be classified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive income (10(a) + 10(b))	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total comprehensive income	(15.90)	(152.83)	(99.67)	(168.73)	(238.20)	(803.91)
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each per share)	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64	2,862.64
13	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(3,460.64)
14.i	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
	(a) Basic	(0.006)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.059)	(0.083)	(0.281)
	(b) Diluted	(0.006)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.059)	(0.083)	(0.281)
14.ii	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)</b>						
	(a) Basic	(0.006)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.059)	(0.083)	(0.281)
	(b) Diluted	(0.006)	(0.053)	(0.035)	(0.059)	(0.083)	(0.281)

UDIN: 22222450BAHUBV6516

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 19.10.2022

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN : 08945434



**Stampede Capital Limited**

KURA TOWERS, 10th Floor, # 1-11-254 and 1-11-255, S.P. Road, Beguampet, Secundrabad - 500 016.

Tel. +91 40 69086900 / 84., E-mail: cs@stampedecap.com, www.stampedecap.com.

CIN. L67120TG1995PLC020170

Unaudited Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2022

(Figures ₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at	
	30.09.2022	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current Assets</b>		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	108.90	122.06
(b) Intangible assets	76.39	95.42
(c) Assets under development	-	-
(d) Financial asset		
(i) Investments	303.45	365.55
(ii) Tax assets	65.07	65.07
(e) Other non-current assets	203.13	182.67
<b>Total Non-current Assets</b>	<b>756.94</b>	<b>830.77</b>
<b>Current Assets</b>		
(a) Financial assets		
(i) Cash and cash equivalents	88.32	85.64
(ii) Trade receivables	-	1.67
(ii) Other current financial assets	319.60	309.07
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>407.92</b>	<b>396.38</b>
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>1,164.86</b>	<b>1,227.15</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
(a) Equity share capital	2,862.64	2,862.64
(b) Other Equity	(3,629.36)	(3,460.64)
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>(766.72)</b>	<b>(598.00)</b>
<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Non-current Liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	1,755.14	1,674.29
<b>Total Non-current Liabilities</b>	<b>1,755.14</b>	<b>1,674.29</b>
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(I) Trade Payables	120.49	-
(b) Other current liabilities	46.55	143.25
(c) Provisions	9.40	7.61
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>176.44</b>	<b>150.86</b>
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>1,931.58</b>	<b>1,825.15</b>
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>1,164.86</b>	<b>1,227.15</b>

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 19 October 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and the Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified report.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India
- The above financial results are also available on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company website www.stampdecap.com.
- The Company is engaged only in the business of stock trading and distribution of Financial Products. Accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segment'. Further, it is noteworthy to note the order dated 11.08.2022 passed by Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai wherein the Company was directed to close out / square off the open position as detailed in said order within 3 Months.
- The Company has received In-Principle Approval from Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd and National Stock Exchange on October 04, 2022, in terms of Regulation 28 (1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for allotment of 44,99,991 Equity Share with Differential Voting Rights ("DVR Shares") on Preferential Allotment Basis. In furtherance to the same and application money received subsequent to acceptance of the offer, the Company had allotted 7,95,988 DVR Shares at the issue price of Rs. 6.82/- aggregating to Rs. 54,28,638/- on a preferential allotment basis.
- The figures for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 and the quarter ended 30 September 2021 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended 30 September 2022 and 30 September 2021 and the unaudited figures of the quarter ended 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2021 respectively.
- Previous year/ period figures have been regrouped and recast, wherever necessary, in line with current period presentation.

UDIN: 2222450BAHUBV6516

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN : 08945434



Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 19.10.2022

Stampede Capital Limited  
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the six months ended 30 September 2022

(Figures ₹ In Lakhs)

	Particulars	For the six months ended 30 September 2022	For the six months ended 30 September 2021	For the year ended 31 March 2022
<b>A.</b>	<b>Cash flow from / (used in) Operating Activities:</b>			
	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(168.73)	(238.21)	(802.42)
	<i>Adjustments for:</i>			
	Depreciation	34.64	8.23	47.00
	Fixed Assets written off	-	-	-
	Profit on sale of fixed assets	-	-	-
	Interest expenses	15.32	26.62	59.21
	Interest earned	(2.01)	(24.23)	(26.26)
	<b>Operating profit / (loss) before working capital changes</b>	<b>(120.78)</b>	<b>(227.59)</b>	<b>(722.47)</b>
	<b>Adjustments for working capital changes:</b>			
	Increase / (Decrease) in Other Non-Current Assets	(20.45)	118.36	(326.07)
	Increase / (Decrease) in Other Current Assets	(10.52)	191.60	257.52
	(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	63.77	(429.05)	(1.67)
<b>B.</b>	(Increase) / Decrease in trade payables	120.49	(26.27)	(31.58)
	(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Liabilities	(94.92)	(124.28)	(205.89)
	<b>Cash generated from / (used in) Operations</b>	<b>58.37</b>	<b>(269.64)</b>	<b>(307.69)</b>
	Less: Direct taxes paid/ reversed	-	-	(1.46)
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Operating Activities</b>	<b>(62.41)</b>	<b>(497.23)</b>	<b>(1,031.62)</b>
	<b>Cash flow from/ (used in) Investing Activities:</b>			
	Purchase of fixed assets	(2.44)	(243.87)	(232.35)
	Interest received	2.01	24.23	26.26
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Investing Activities</b>	<b>(0.43)</b>	<b>(219.64)</b>	<b>(206.09)</b>
<b>C.</b>	<b>Cash flow from (used in) Financing Activities:</b>			
	Proceeds from borrowings	80.84	966.54	1,287.73
	Interest expenses	(15.32)	(26.62)	(59.21)
	<b>Net Cash flow from / (used in) Financing Activities</b>	<b>65.52</b>	<b>939.92</b>	<b>1,228.52</b>
	<b>Net Increase / (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents</b>	<b>2.68</b>	<b>223.05</b>	<b>(9.19)</b>
	<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year</b>	<b>85.64</b>	<b>94.83</b>	<b>94.83</b>
	<b>Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year</b>	<b>88.32</b>	<b>317.88</b>	<b>85.64</b>

UDIN: 22222450BAHUBV6516

For and on behalf of the Board of  
Stampede Capital Limited

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : 19.10.2022

Anil Thakur  
Chairman  
DIN : 08945434

